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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1654
ANSWERED ON:08.03.2010
EXTERNALLY AIDED RURAL WATER SUPPLY AND SANITATION PROJECTS
Lal Shri Pakauri

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the projects relating to rural water supply and sanitation which have been funded by the World Bank and other international agencies; and

(b) the project-wise details of the assistance received and utilised during each of the last three years and the current year, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (MS. AGATHA SANGMA)

(a) & (b) The rural water supply and sanitation projects that have been funded by the World Bank and other international agencies and the assistance received under them in the last three years and current year is as follows:

S.No. Project     Credit  Assistance  utilised by State and
      Amount reimbursed by Aid Agency

        2006-07 2007-08 2008-09 2009-10

Projects assisted by the World Bank (Amounts in million US Dollars)

1 Kerala Rural Water Supply and  65.500  12.332 2.913 5.210 0.000
 Environmental Sanitation Project
 (Closed on 30-09-2009)

2 Maharashtra Rural Water Supply  181.000  84.708 56.558 22.750 6.300
 and Sanitation Project (Closed on
 30-09-2009)

3 2nd Karnataka Rural Water Supply 151.600  28.327 31.651 16.100 5.400
 and Sanitation Project

4 Uttaranchal Rural Water Supply  120.000  0.000 14.604 2.270 7.800
 and Sanitation Project


5 Punjab Rural Water Supply and  154.000  0.000 5.000 12.880 3.300
 Sanitation Project

Projects assisted by Japan International Cooperation Agency

      (In million (In crore Rupees)
      Japanese
      Yen)

6 Hogenakkal Water Supply and  22387.000 0.000 0.000 5.430 8.340
 Fluorosis Mitigation Project

7 Hogenakkal Water Supply and  17095.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000
 Fluorosis Mitigation Project
 Phase 2
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